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AtijouJllment of Sitting of Natill6 Land Court. 

Na.tive La.nd Coud (Chief Judge's Office), Welling~oll, 6~h Ma.rch, 1918. 

P URSUANT to Rule 155 of ~he Na.tive La.nd Court, no~ice is hereby given tba.t tbe sitting of the Na.tive Land Court 
a.ppointed to be held a.t Te Ara.roa on Tuesda.y, the 19th da.y of Ma.rch, 1918, is bereby a.djourned to Tuesda.y, 

tbe 9th da.y 01 April, 1918. . 
JACKSON PALMER, Chief Judge. 

Office of Na.tive Land Court, Gisborne, 6tb Ma.rch, 1918. 
PUBSUANT to Rule 155 of the Na.~ive La.nd Court, this notice is publisbed in tbe Gazetts a.nd Kakiti by direction of tbe 
Chief Judge. 

HAROLD CARR, ReRistra.r. 

MAORI LAND ADMINISTRATION NOTICES . 

. Meeting of the Ikaroa District Maori Lana Boara. 

Wellington, 6th Ma.rch, 1918. 

N OTICE is bereby given tha.t the ma.tters mentioned in the Sohedule hereunder written will be considered at 110 

meeting of ~he Ika.roo District Ma.ori La.nd Boa.rd to be held a.t Wellington on Tuesda.y, the 19th da.y of Ma.rcb, 
1918, a.\ 10.30 o'olook a..m., or 80S soon therea.her a.s the business of the Boa.rd will a.l\ow. 

,.,. H. MACKAY, Registra.r. 

SOHEDULE. 

APPLICATIONS FOB OONFIlUUTION OF ALIENATIONS. 

NO., Record ~o. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

1917/153 

1917/277 

1917/289 

1917/328 

1918/35 

1918/41 

1918/42 

1918/43 

1918/44 

1918/46 

1918/47 

1918/49 

1918/50 

1918/51 

1918/52 

Nature I of 
Allena.tion. 

Transfer 

Lease 

Transfer 

! Lease 

Mortgage 

Transfer 

I Lease 

16 1916/301 Transfer 

17 1917/80 Lease 

Da'e. 

19 June, 1917 

8 1917 

25 August, 1917 

12 November, 1917 

18 December, 1917 

1 February, 1918 

19 January, 1918 .. 

16 November, 1917 

22 January, 1918 •. 

24 Deoember, 1917 

12 September, 1917 

20 February, 1918 

27 August, 1917 

23 February, 1918 

8 January, 1918 ., 
I 

Name of Land. 

Manawatu·Kukutauaki 3 
No. lA, Seotion 26 

Horowhenua XI» No. 41 
South L 

Awaawaroa No.1, Seo· 
tion 1B 

Ngarara West C, part Sec· 
tion 23 

Carnarvon, Section 3.50n 

Horowhenua XIA 11 

Muhinoa No. 3A IE No.1 
120 

Takapuwahia H, Section 1 

Namo. of Pa.rtlee. 

Hamuera te Whatuiti to Samuc] 
Rolston (W. Stewart Park). 

Hema Henara to Walter Rydei­
(W. Stewart Park.). 

Teone Poko Manihera Pauhiki to 
Arthur Cyrus Mason (Bell, 
Gully, Bell, and Myers). 

Ngahurumoana te Whiiti to Henry 
Richardson Elder (Morrison 

and Smith). 
Takiau Kiriona and' Kararaina 

Kiriona to Albert.JGeorge Hick· 
ford (Currie and Jack). 

Pene Tikara to Ellen Ryder (W. S. 
Park). 

, Taipo Hoani, or Kuiti, to John 
Hunter (W.' S. Park). 

, Ruta Hira, otherwise Ruta Rene, 
and Ngahuia Rene (as trustees 
for Te Owenuku Rene) to 
Hohua Rawiri Puaha Prosser 

, (Morrison and Smith). 
Himatangi 3» 2 •• I Piahana Natana to Otho Barber 

.(Field, Luckie, and Sladden). 
Manawatu·Kukutauaki 4E 

4n No.2, Sub. 1 
Muhunoa No. 3A No. IE 

No.1, Sub. 5 

Samuel Bevan to Charles Thomas 
Tatum (McGrath and Willis). 

!' Mohi Newira Nikitini to Dugald 
McDonald Bryce (Buddie and 
Anderson). I 

, 

Mangatainoka 2B H 2E, ! Te Ao Tataurangi Mikaera to 
James George Brechin (Young, 
Neave, and Courtney). 

Section 2, Block 7 

Wainuiomata, Seotion 22, 
Sub. 4 (part) 

Horowhenua XIB 35B .. 

George Enoka, Wini Enoka, Kuini 
~oka, Raukura Enoka, Tami 
Enoka, Arapeta Karaeheko 
Tanerau, Teoti Tanerau, Tureti 
Tanerau, and Arawhata Tane· 
rau to John William Burdan 
(0. and R. Beere). 

Rirla Peene, Hori Wirihana, Rewi 
Hirihana, Wirihana Wirihana, 

! Ngarara West C No. 23 .. 

I 

, Kingi Kingi Wirihana, and Nga· 
kina Kingi Wirihana to Grey 
Filmer Phillips (Field, Luckie, 
and Sladden). 

Malcolm Pratt and Themas Neale 
to Richard Hooper (Field, 
Luckie, and Sladden). 

WAIRARAPA APPLICATIONS. 
6 July, 1916 Pukengaki No. 18 

Paehula No. 2 

Taare Turi to William Marshall 
Jury (Gawith and Logan). 

Rangihikutaketake Wereta to 
Frederick James Reid (S. J. 
Moran). 


