Adjournment of Sitting of Native Land Court.

Native Land Court (Chief Judge's Office), Wellington, 6th March, 1918.

PURSUANT to Rule 155 of the Native Land Court, notice is hereby given that the sitting of the Native Land Court appointed to be held at Te Araroa on Tuesday, the 19th day of March, 1918, is hereby adjourned to Tuesday, the 9th day of April, 1918.

JACKSON PALMER, Chief Judge.

Office of Native Land Court, Gisborne, 6th March, 1918.

PURSUANT to Rule 155 of the Native Land Court, this notice is published in the Gazette and Kahiti by direction of the

HAROLD CARR, Registrar.

MAORI LAND ADMINISTRATION NOTICES.

Meeting of the Ikaroa District Maori Land Board.

OTICE is hereby given that the matters mentioned in the Schedule hereunder written will be considered at a meeting of the Ikaroa District Maori Land Board to be held at Wellington on Tuesday, the 19th day of March, 1918, at 10.30 o'clock a.m., or as soon thereafter as the business of the Board will allow.

Wellington, 6th March, 1918.

A. H. MACKAY, Registrar.

SCHEDULE. APPLICATIONS FOR CONFIRMATION OF ALIENATIONS.

AFFINIATIONS FOR CONFIRMATION OF ADENATIONS.					
No.	Record No.	Nature of Alienation.	Date.	Name of Land.	Names of Parties.
1	1917/153	Transfer	19 June, 1917	Manawatu-Kukutauaki 3 No. 1a, Section 26	Hamuera te Whatuiti to Samuel Rolston (W. Stewart Park).
2	1917/277	,,	8 ,, 1917	Horowhenua XIB No. 41 South L	Hema Henare to Walter Ryder (W. Stewart Park).
3	1917/289	,,	25 August, 1917	Awaawaroa No. 1, Section 1B	Teone Poko Manihera Pauhiki to Arthur Cyrus Mason (Bell, Gully, Bell, and Myers).
4	1917/328	,,	12 November, 1917	Ngarara West C, part Section 23	Ngahurumoana te Whiiti to Henry Richardson Elder (Morrison and Smith).
5	1918/35	,,	18 December, 1917	Carnaryon, Section 350D	Takiau Kiriona and Kararaina Kiriona to Albert George Hick- ford (Currie and Jack).
6	1918/41	,,	1 February, 1918	Horowhenua XIA 11	Pene Tikara to Ellen Ryder (W. S. Park).
7	1918/42	Lease	19 January, 1918	Muhinoa No. 3A 1E No. 1	Taipo Hoani, or Kuiti, to John Hunter (W. S. Park).
8	1918/43	Transfer	16 November, 1917	Takapuwahia H, Section 1	Ruta Hira, otherwise Ruta Rene, and Ngahuia Rene (as trustees for Te Owenuku Rene) to Hohua Rawiri Puaha Prosser (Morrison and Smith).
9	1918/44	Lease	22 January, 1918	Himatangi 3B 2	Piahana Natana to Otho Barber (Field, Luckie, and Sladden).
10	1918/46	,,	24 December, 1917	Manawatu-Kukutauaki 4E 4D No. 2, Sub. 1	Samuel Bevan to Charles Thomas Tatum (McGrath and Willis).
11	1918/47	Mortgage	12 September, 1917	Muhunoa No. 3a No. 1e No. 1, Sub. 5	Mohi Newira Nikitini to Dugald McDonald Bryce (Buddle and Anderson).
12	1918/49	,,	20 February, 1918	Mangatainoka 2B H 2E, Section 2, Block 7	Te Ao Tataurangi Mikaera to James George Brechin (Young, Neave, and Courtney).
13	1918/50	Transfer	27 August, 1917	Wainuiomata, Section 22, Sub. 4 (part)	George Enoka, Wini Enoka, Kuini Enoka, Raukura Enoka, Tami Enoka, Arapeta Karaeheko Tanerau, Teoti Tanerau, Tureti Tanerau, and Arawhata Tane- rau to John William Burdan (O. and R. Beere).
14	1918/51	Lease	23 February, 1918	Horowhenua XIB 35B	
15	1918/52	,,	8 January, 1918	Ngarara West C No. 23	Malcolm Pratt and Thomas Neale to Richard Hooper (Field, Luckie, and Sladden).
WAIRARAPA APPLICATIONS.					
16	1916/301	Transfer	6 July, 1916	Pukengaki No. 18	Taare Turi to William Marshall Jury (Gawith and Logan).
17	1917/80	Lease	••	Paehuia No. 2	Rangihikutaketake Wereta to Frederick James Reid (S. J. Moran).